
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11W601 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  2 2011
CONTRACT NO :008160 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Jun  9 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : TA3751
HWY :SR 000 ------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BLG
COWLITZ RIVER VALLEY HISTORICAL
SOCIETY INTERPRETIVE CENTER 
11W601

CHRISTENSEN INC. BERSCHAUER CONSTRUCTION, INC. YI & ASSOCIATES, INC.
2840 CRITES ST SW STE 100 730 O'LEARY NW 2102 CARRIAGE ST SW STE F

PROJECT : TUMWATER   WA  985126117 OLYMPIA   WA  985029593 OLYMPIA   WA  985021049

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999733 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999731 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999711

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2011
14:36

DOT_RGGB01

WA07005-1

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BASE BID
1  BUILDING

L.S. -2.58 % -1.70 % 2.11 %

122,599.00 -3,246.00 123,710.00 -2,135.00 128,500.00 2,655.00125,845.00
2  TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 % 9,900.00 %

1.00 0.00 0.00 -1.00 100.00 99.001.00

$122,600.00 -2.58% $123,710.00 -1.70% $128,600.00 2.19%$125,846.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$128,600.00$122,600.00 $123,710.00BASE TOTAL -2.58% -1.70% 2.19%$125,846.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11W601 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  2 2011
CONTRACT NO :008160 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Jun  9 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : TA3751
HWY :SR 000 ------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- 8TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :BLG
COWLITZ RIVER VALLEY HISTORICAL
SOCIETY INTERPRETIVE CENTER 
11W601

SCHWIESOW CONSTRUCTION, INC. SKYWARD CONSTRUCTION LLC CONCORD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
920 FAIR ST 15908 NE 10TH AVE 8557 LATERAL "B" RD

PROJECT : CENTRALIA   WA  985318906 RIDGEFIELD   WA  986425728 WAPATO   WA  989519732

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999528 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100732

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2011
14:36

DOT_RGGB01

WA07005-1

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BASE BID
1  BUILDING

L.S. 7.59 % 12.37 % 24.20 %

135,400.00 9,555.00 141,414.00 15,569.00 156,300.00 30,455.00125,845.00
2  TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY

L.S. 49,900.00 % 49,900.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 499.00 500.00 499.00 0.00 -1.001.00

$135,900.00 7.99% $141,914.00 12.77% $156,300.00 24.20%$125,846.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$156,300.00$135,900.00 $141,914.00BASE TOTAL 7.99% 12.77% 24.20%$125,846.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11W601 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  2 2011
CONTRACT NO :008160 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Jun  9 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : TA3751
HWY :SR 000 ------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER ------- ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :BLG
COWLITZ RIVER VALLEY HISTORICAL
SOCIETY INTERPRETIVE CENTER 
11W601

M. CARLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. WAUNCH CONSTRUCTION AND FRANK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
215 SWIGERT RD 11223 LITTLEROCK RD SW 8028 NE GLISAN ST

PROJECT : MOSSYROCK   WA  985649602 OLYMPIA   WA  985129281 PORTLAND   OR  972137000

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999728 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999735

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2011
14:36

DOT_RGGB01

WA07005-1

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BASE BID
1  BUILDING

L.S. 37.47 % 36.68 % -8.70 %

173,000.00 47,155.00 172,000.00 46,155.00 114,900.00 -10,945.00125,845.00
2  TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY

L.S. -100.00 % 99,900.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -1.00 1,000.00 999.00 0.00 -1.001.00

$173,000.00 37.47% $173,000.00 37.47% $114,900.00 -8.70%
LOW BIDDER  REJECTED 

$125,846.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$114,900.00$173,000.00 $173,000.00BASE TOTAL 37.47% 37.47% -8.70%$125,846.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11W601 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  2 2011
CONTRACT NO :008160 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Jun  9 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : TA3751
HWY :SR 000 ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :BLG
COWLITZ RIVER VALLEY HISTORICAL
SOCIETY INTERPRETIVE CENTER 
11W601

WESTCOAST CONTRACTING, INC.
219 SW 41ST ST

PROJECT : RENTON   WA  980570000

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2011
14:36

DOT_RGGB01

WA07005-1

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BASE BID
1  BUILDING

L.S. -2.88 %
122,222.00 -3,623.00125,845.00

2  TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY
L.S. -100.00 %

0.00 -1.001.00

$122,222.00 -2.88%
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 

$125,846.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$122,222.00BASE TOTAL -2.88%$125,846.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


